PETITION FOR EXTENSION OF SEWER DISTRICT # _____ IN THE TOWN OF STONY POINT COUNTY OF ROCKLAND, STATE OF NEW YORK

TO: THE HONORABLE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF STONY POINT

The undersigned, being the owner of taxable real property known as Map
, Block, Lot situate in the proposed extension of Stony Point
Sewer District #, hereinafter more fully described, and owning in the
aggregate more than 51% of the assessed valuation of all taxable real property of said
proposed extension of Sewer District #, as shown on the latest completed
Assessment Roll, there being no resident owners in said proposed extension of said
Sewer District #
NOW HEREBY PETITIONS your Honorable Board to extend a sewer district
known as Stony Point Sewer District #, to include the property hereinafter
described, which is located in the Town of Stony Point, County of Rockland and State
of New York, which said property is outside of any incorporated village, and is
wholly within said Town of Stony Point, and to provide for the installation therein of
a sewer system, and the furnishing of sewer services.

Your Petitioner requests the extension of such sewer district to include the area more particularly described in Schedule "A", attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Attached hereto is a copy of a map showing the boundaries of the proposed extension of said sewer district.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Town Law of the State of New York, as amended; the expense of the extension of said sewer district, and the installation of said sewer system, and of the furnishing of sewer services therein, and of the maintenance thereof, shall be assessed, levied and collected from year to year from the several lots and parcels of land within said sewer district in proportion as merely as may be to the benefit which each lot or parcel of land in said district will derive there from.

The extension of said sewer district, and the installation therein of the sewer system, being performed and furnished at the expense of the Petitioner, and at no charge or cost whatsoever to the Town of Stony Point, the maximum amount proposed to expended for the extension of said sewer district, and the installation therein of said sewer system, is NONE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly signed and set opposite his/her name, the assessed valuation of real property owned in the area comprising said

Assessment Roll, to wit: the Assessment Roll for the Year 20	ing to the latest
Dated: Stony Point, New York	
, 20	
BY:	
PETITIONER'S NAME	
PETITIONER'S ADRESS	
PETITIONER'S PHONE NO	
STATE OF NEW YORK) SS: COUNTY OF ROCKLAND)	
On the, 20, before me p	
me known to be the individual described in, and who executed instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same for him as Agent for	the foregoing aself/herself and
NOTARY	PUBLIC
INSTRUCTIONS TO APPLICANT	
• Complete the "Petition for Extension of Sewer District.	
 Submit completed form together with: □ A copy of your "Schedule A" (property description from deed). □ A sketch or map showing the proposed location of the sewer □ A check in the amount of \$250.00 made payable to Town of □ A publication fee will be charged once the notice of the public hearing appears in the local newspaper. Form should be submitted to the Town Clerk's Office at 74 East No. 	line. Stony Point. ic

Point, NY, 10980.